GEORGIA'S PUBLIC LIBERAL ARTS UNIVERSITY

Spring 2018 Academic Calendar

Registration begins for continuing, degree-seeking
students and new transfer students

Monday, Oct 23
7 AM daily

Graduate students, seniors, priority registration

Monday, Oct 23

Juniors Tuesday, Oct 24
Sophomores Wednesday, Oct 25
Freshmen Thursday, Oct 26

Transient students

Monday, Nov 6

Initial undergraduate payment deadline

Friday, Jan 5

Late fee added for outstanding balances on
undergraduate accounts

Monday, Jan 8

Registration begins for TAP and Amendment 23 students

Monday, Jan 8

Last day to withdraw (drop all classes) and receive a
100% refund and no W grades (W grades and pro-rated
refunds are given after this date)

Friday, Jan 12

New Student Orientation for incoming undergraduate
students (tentative)

Friday, Jan 12

Martin Luther King Jr Holiday (no classes, campus closed) Mon, Jan 15
Residence halls open Mon, Jan 15
Classes begin Tues, Jan 16
Graduate student payment deadline and final payment Tues, Jan 16

deadline for undergraduate students

| ast day to add a course

Thurs, Jan 18

| ast day to audit a course

Thurs, Jan 18

Last day to drop an individual course (reduce course
load) without fee penalty and without a W grade

Mon, Jan 22, 5 PM

Faculty no-show reports due for all courses

Mon, Jan 22, 5 PM

POUNCE registration begins for incoming freshmen

Thursday, Feb 1

Undergraduate December 2018 graduation applications due

Friday, Feb 2

Census | reporting date

Thursday, Feb 22

Faculty midterm feedback due for all 1000-2000 level
courses

Tuesday, Mar 6, 9 AM

Last day to drop a course or withdraw from all courses
with a W grade (unless previously assigned an F by
instructor or if the maximum number of dropped courses
has been exceeded)

Friday, Mar 9, 5 PM



Summer and Fall 2018 registration begins for continuing,
degree-seeking students

Monday, Mar 12
7 AM daily

Graduate students, seniors, priority registration

Monday, Mar 12

Juniors Tuesday, Mar 13
Sophomores Wednesday, Mar 14
Freshmen Thursday, Mar 15

Spring break (No classes, campus open)

Mon, Mar 19-
Friday, Mar 23

Summer and Fall 2018 registration begins for transient
students

Monday, Apr 2

Last day of classes

Monday, May 7

Last day to drop a course or withdraw from all courses
with a WF grade (unless previously assigned an F by
instructor or if the maximum number of dropped courses
has been exceeded)

Monday, May 7

Final exams

Tuesday, May 8
-Friday, May 11

Census |l reporting date

Friday, May 11

Last day for May 2018 graduation candidates to
complete coursework or degree requirements

Friday, May 11

Residence halls close

Friday, May 11, 6 PM

May & August 2018 graduate commencement ceremony

Friday, May 11, 7 PM

May & August 2018 undergraduate commencement
ceremony (colleges to be announced)

Saturday, May 12, 9 AM

May & August 2018 undergraduate commencement
ceremony (colleges to be announced)

Saturday, May 12, 2 PM

Final grades due; Spring grade processing

Wednesday, May 16, 9 M

Transcripts with Spring grades available

Thursday, May 17

Spring degree processing

Thursday, May 17
-Friday, May 18

Transcripts with Spring degrees available

Contact Information

Registrar's Office

Georgia College

Parks Hall 107, Campus Box 069
Milledgeville, GA 31061

Office: 478-445-6286

Fax: 478-445-1914

Email: registrar@gcsu.edu

Friday, May 18
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